

No. 13-975

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

T-MOBILE SOUTH LLC

Petitioner,

v.

CITY OF ROSWELL, GEORGIA,

Respondent.

On Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Eleventh Circuit

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

Jeffrey L. Fisher
559 Nathan Abbott Way
Stanford, CA 94305

David A. Miller
Laura Buckland
Timothy X. Sullivan
John L. Zembruski
T-MOBILE USA, INC.
12920 SE 38th Street
Bellevue, WA 98006

Thomas Scott Thompson
Counsel of Record
Peter Karanjia
Daniel P. Reing
DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
1919 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 800
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 973-4208
scottthompson@dwt.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER.....	1
I. Local Governments Must Provide Written Reasons For Denying Applications At The Same Time They Issue Such Denials.	2
II. Reasons Local Governments Provide For Denying Applications Must Appear In The “Decisions” Disposing Of The Applications.	6
A. The Text Of Section 332(c)(7)(B)(iii) Requires Reasons To Be Provided In Decisions Themselves.....	7
B. The Purpose Of Section 332(c)(7)(B)(iii) Demands That Reasons Be Stated In Decisions Themselves.....	8
C. Allowing Reasons For Denials To Be Stated Only In The Record Would Create Havoc In The Federal Courts.....	14
CONCLUSION	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Federal Cases	
<i>Bennett v. Spear</i> , 520 U.S. 154 (1997)	5
<i>City of Arlington v. FCC</i> , 133 S. Ct. 1863 (2013)	9
<i>City of Rancho Palos Verdes v. Abrams</i> , 544 U.S. 113 (2005)	8, 9
<i>Crown Castle NG East, Inc. v. Town of Greenburgh</i> , No. 12-CV-6157, 2013 WL 3357169 (S.D.N.Y. July 3, 2013), <i>aff'd</i> , 552 F. App'x 47 (2d Cir. 2014)	16
<i>National Tower, LLC v. Plainville Zoning Bd. of Appeals</i> , 297 F.3d 14 (1st Cir. 2002)	11
<i>NextG Networks of Cal., Inc. v. City of Newport Beach</i> , No. SACV-10-1286, 2011 WL 717388 (C.D. Cal. Feb. 18, 2011)	16
<i>Omnipoint Holdings, Inc. v. City of Southfield</i> , 355 F.3d 601 (6th Cir. 2004)	5
<i>SEC v. Chenery Corp.</i> , 318 U.S. 80 (1943)	3

Southwestern Bell Mobile Sys., Inc. v. Todd,
244 F.3d 51 (1st Cir. 2001)..... 11

T-Mobile Cent., LLC v. Charter Twp. of W. Bloomfield,
691 F.3d 794 (6th Cir. 2012) 9

State Cases

Chambers v. City of Atlanta Bd. Zoning Adjustment,
340 S.E.2d 922 (Ga. 1986)..... 6

City of Bethany v. Hill,
509 P.2d 1364 (Okla. 1973) 6

Topanga Ass’n for a Scenic Cmty. v. County of Los Angeles,
522 P.2d 12 (Cal. 1974) 14

Federal Statutes

47 U.S.C. § 332(c)(7)(B) 8

47 U.S.C. § 332(c)(7)(B)(iii).....*passim*

47 U.S.C. § 332(c)(7)(B)(v) 5

State and Local Statutes

Ga. Code § 36-36-11 12

Ga. Code § 36-36-34 12

Ga. Code § 36-72-7 12

Ga. Code § 44-10-28 12

Idaho Code § 67-6535(2)	12
N.H. Rev. Stat. § 676:3	13
Nev. Rev. Stat. § 707.585(1)	13
53 Pa. Stat. Ann. § 10508	13
Roswell Municipal Code § 4.5.15.....	12
Roswell Municipal Code § 5.5.8.....	12
Roswell Municipal Code § 21.2.13.....	12
Roswell Municipal Code § 21.2.23.....	12

Other Authorities

Ashira P. Ostrow, <i>Process Preemption in Federal Siting Regimes</i> , 48 Harv. J. on Legis. 289 (2011).....	9, 10
